Complete the chart below or attach documentation of the assessment findings that includes 

the data included below.  

Program Learning Objectives 
Assessment Findings/Conclusion 

1. Quantitative Reasoning and 

Financial Analysis Skills: Students 

will demonstrate the ability to perform 

basic financial analysis. 

Fall 2018:  One hundred and one 

(101) students completed the 

analysis of an income statement 

with an average of 42.79778 for all 

sections (traditional and 

online).  Forty-three (43) traditional 

student average was 39.99 while 

fifty-eight (58) online student 

average was 45.044.